February 14, 2023

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1095

Page 2, remove lines 23 through 29

Page 3, line 25, replace "medical" with "pharmacy"

Page 3, line 26, after "of" insert "pharmacists and"

Page 3, line 28, replace "medical" with "pharmacy"

Page 3, line 29, replace "2023" with "2024"

Page 4, remove lines 4 through 17

Page 4, remove line 25

Page 4, line 26, replace "c." with "b."

Page 4, line 29, replace "d." with "c."

Page 4, line 29, replace "the" with "that"

Page 5, line 1, replace "e." with "d."

Page 5, line 3, replace "f." with "e."

Page 5, line 12, replace "2023" with "2024"

Page 5, line 19, after "training" insert "and credentialing"

Page 6, line 1, after the underscored semicolon, insert:

"k. An advanced practice registered nurse;"

Page 6, line 2, replace "k." with "l."

Page 6, line 3, replace "December 1, 2023" with "June 30, 2024"

Page 6, line 8, after the underscored period insert "<u>Upon completion of the rulemaking process</u>, the committee is dissolved."

Renumber accordingly